Form PTO-1595 1-3-92	RECOI C	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	
	F WWW	en war war een war 1440 1440 1450 1450 1450 1450 1450 1450	9670 20001
To the Assistant Co	ommissioner for Pat	Attorney Docket No.: 008	3679-20001
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
YAMAMOTO, Kazuo NICOLAS, Gwenael	party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠	Olympus Optical Co., Ltd. 43-2, 2-Chome, Hatagaya Shibuya-Ku, Tokyo, Japan	8974
3. Nature of conveyance: <b>%</b> ✓ Assignment	-6-99		29/10
Execution Date: June 22, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠	No
Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):	29/1089	74
		execution date of the application is: June 22, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s) No.	OT ASSIGNED	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to wh document should be mailed:	nom correspondence concerning	Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1	]
William H. Wright, Esq. LOEB & LOEB LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd F Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40  ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Deposit account number:	
		12-1820	
	DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac	count)
/13/1999 DCDATES 00000035 29108974	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature	oelief, the foregoing is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
<b>M</b> Jamilam	Wright	Date: June 22, 1999	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4(94)	.)		
Mail documents to be recorde	•		
	Box A	nmissioner for Patents Assignments gton, D.C. 20231	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		Attorney Docket No. 008679-20001
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	(1) Kazuo YAMAMOTO (5)
		(2) GWENSEL NICOLOS. (6)
		(3)
		(4)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD.
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10) A Japanese Corporation
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11) of 43-2, 2-chome, Hatagaya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and Interest in the invention known as
(12)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12) CAMERA for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
(13)	Insert Data of Signing of Application (declaration)	(13) on <b>June 22, 1999</b>
	nuing United States and foreign ap ection with such applications as the	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and plications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in a Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
		n or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
conn		to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in he international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
State	4) The undersigned agree(s) is patent to the Assignee.	o perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United
yeeA ened	e United States resulting from saignee, as Assignee of the entire inte	thorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Patents displication or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said rest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire Interest have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) erewith.
Reg 38,3 L. Ll assig	ERLACHER, Reg. No. 23,009; MICK No. 31,247; JoANNE S. REDMANK 12; LEE J. MANDELL, Reg. No. 37, JBITZ, Reg. No. 38,229; WELNING	opoints STUART LUBITZ, Reg. No. 20,680; LOUIS A. MOK, Reg. No. 22,585; JOHN P. HAEL J. RAM, Reg. No. 28,379; HIDEO KODA, Reg. No. 27,729; R. DABNEY EASTHAM, N. Reg. No. 31,482; SONG K. JUNG, Reg. No. 35,210; WILLIAM H. WRIGHT, Reg. No. 176; PETER J. GLUCK, Reg. No. 38,022; JONATHAN Y. KANG, Reg. No. 38,199; DAVID 3 YANG, Reg. No. 38,690; ELLEN S. KIM, Reg. No. 42,729 the power to insert on this ich may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States ation of this document.
Date:	June. 22, 1999 Signature of Im	Ventor Franco Hamamoto III
Cate:	JUNE 22, 1907 Signature of Im	Ventor GNAVEL NICOLOGY
Date:	Signature of im	ventor
Dato:	Signature of In-	ventor

PATENT REEL: 010158 FRAME: 0579